

Ogden City Bid Opening Date: April 24, 2024
Rue Ann Court Improvments
Bid Tab

Bid Schedule No. 1				Paragon		3XL	
Bid Item No.	Discription	Bid Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Non-responsive	
A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$46,144.00	\$46,144.00		
B	ONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYIN	LS	1	\$9,910.00	\$9,910.00		
C	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,537.00	\$5,537.00		
D	LAN, SITE CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, W	LS	1	\$5,537.00	\$5,537.00		
1	DEMO LANDSCAPE	SF	1300	\$6.00	\$7,800.00		
2	REMOVE ASPHALT	SY	560	\$8.00	\$4,480.00		
3	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	710	\$10.00	\$7,100.00		
4	DEMO CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	4200	\$2.00	\$8,400.00		
5	DEMO HOUSE WALK	SF	180	\$14.00	\$2,520.00		
6	REMOVE CONCRETE WATERWAY	EA	1	\$1,097.00	\$1,097.00		
8	REMOVE WATER VALVE	EA	1	\$789.00	\$789.00		
9	SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	EA	2	\$263.00	\$526.00		
10	REMOVE/TRIM VEGETATION	LS	1	\$554.00	\$554.00		
11	TREE TRIMMING	EA	3	\$554.00	\$1,662.00		
20-A	8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	335	\$132.00	\$44,220.00		
20-B	EXISTING WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EA	1	\$6,503.00	\$6,503.00		
20-C	TEMPORARY JUMPER TO EXISTING 2 INCH WATER LINE	LS	1	\$4,004.00	\$4,004.00		
21	8" GATE VALVE CLASS 250	EA	3	\$2,458.00	\$7,374.00		
22	8" DI FLG TEE	EA	1	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00		
23	8" DI MJ 90 DEG ELL	EA	1	\$1,353.00	\$1,353.00		
24-A	1" AWWA C901 CTS POLY SERVICE LINE	LF	126	\$165.00	\$20,790.00		
24-B	AWA C901 CTS TEMPORARY POLY SERVIC	EA	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00		
25	1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EA	10	\$2,043.00	\$20,430.00		
26	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$12,758.00	\$12,758.00		
40-A	PG-58-28 SP-1/2" CLASS II	TON	157.5	\$131.00	\$20,632.50		
40-B	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS)	TON	350	\$101.00	\$35,350.00		
41	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	780	\$21.00	\$16,380.00		
42	4" CONCRETE FLATWORK	SF	1500	\$24.00	\$36,000.00		
43	6" MODIFIED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	661	\$21.00	\$13,881.00		
44	PWA OPEN DRIVEWAY APPROACH STD 2	SF	208	\$34.00	\$7,072.00		
45	OGDEN CITY OVERHEAD DRIVE STD RD-	LF	38	\$471.00	\$17,898.00		
46	ADA DOMES	EA	2	\$1,879.00	\$3,758.00		
47	TYPE A CURB AND GUTTER	LF	220	\$68.00	\$14,960.00		
48	TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER	LF	434	\$68.00	\$29,512.00		
49	TRANSITION CURB AND GUTTER	LF	60	\$81.00	\$4,860.00		
50	NOT USED	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
51	MODIFIED HOUSE WALK	SF	110	\$37.00	\$4,070.00		
52	CURB WALL	LF	40	\$108.00	\$4,320.00		
53-A	SOD	SF	2000	\$10.00	\$20,000.00		
53-B	TOPSOIL	TON	55	\$122.00	\$6,710.00		
54	REINSTALL SIGN	EA	1	\$263.00	\$263.00		
56	RAISE AND COLLAR VALVE	EA	4	\$890.00	\$3,560.00		
57	SPRINKLER RESTORATION	ALLOW	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
58	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HR	10	\$481.00	\$4,810.00		
Bid Schedule No. 1 Total				\$475,722.50			

Bid Schedule No. 2				Paragon		3XL	
Bid Item No.	Discription	Bid Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Contract Amount	Non-responsive	
2	REMOVE ASPHALT	SY	240	\$11.00	\$2,640.00		
7	CUT CAP AND ABANDON	EA	2	\$4,188.00	\$8,376.00		
13	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$3,417.00	\$3,417.00		
27	48" SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	\$5,978.00	\$11,956.00		
28	8" SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	LF	336	\$272.00	\$91,392.00		
29-A	SEWER LATERAL	LF	228	\$240.00	\$54,720.00		
29-B	SEWER CLEANOUT	EA	10	\$628.00	\$6,280.00		
29-C	CAMERA SEWER LATERALS (PRE & POST CONSTRUCTION	LS	1	\$3,211.00	\$3,211.00		
55	RAISE AND COLLAR MANHOLE	EA	3	\$1,172.00	\$3,516.00		
40-A	PG-58-28 SP-1/2" CLASS II	TON	67.5	\$144.00	\$9,720.00		
40-B	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" MINUS)	TON	150	\$87.00	\$13,050.00		
Bid Schedule No. 2 Total				\$208,278.00			

Grand Total (Schedules 1 & 2) \$684,000.50